Government of Himachal Pradesh General Administration Department B-Section

GAD-B(A)1-1/2022 Dated: Shimla-2, the 19 January, 2023.

Notification

In continuation to this department notification of even number dated 7-07-2022, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to notify that administrative boundaries of all the Districts, Sub-Divisions, Tehsils, Sub-Tehsils, Blocks, Villages, Towns, Wards etc. shall now stand frozen with effect from 1st July,2023 instead of 1st January,2023, till Census is over.

By Order

Bharat Khera
Principal Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. GAD-B(A)1-1/2022 Dated: Shimla-2, the 19 January, 2023. Copy for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General and Census Commissioner, India, Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi-110001, w.r.t his letter no. 9/33/2019-CD(Cen) dated 2.01.2023.
- 2. All the Administrative Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Director of Census Operations, HP, CGO Complex Himadri Khand, Longwood, Shimla-1
- 4. All the Divisional Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. All Heads of Department in Himachal Pradesh
- 6. All the Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.

(Pushpa Chaudhary)

Under Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.